




Community College Associate's Degree‐Early Childhood Education
K‐State's Bachelors of Science‐Early Childhood Education
Kansas State University          Hutchinson Community College    
Full Degree requirements CC Degree Early Childhood Education
K‐State Core REQUIREMENTS (34‐35 Hours)  
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ENGL 100 Expository Writing 1 C 3 x EN 100 English Composition 1A C 3
ENGL 200 Expository Writing 2 C 3 x EN 102 English Composition 2 C 3

 
 

COMM 106 Public Speaking 1 C 3 x SH 101 Public Speaking C 3
 
 

MATH  100 College Algebra C 3 x MA 106 College Algebra C 3
 
 

PHYS 101 Physical World 3 x PY 110 Physical Science 5
PHYS  105 Physical World Lab 1 x

 
PSYCH 110 Gen Psychology 3 x PS 100 General Psychology 3
SOCIO 211 Intro to Sociology 3 x SO 100 Fund of Sociology 3

 
 

MUSIC 250 Intro to Music 3 x MU 101 Music Appreciation 3
ENGL  355 Literature Children 3 X EN 120 Children's Literature 3

 
 

BIOL 101 General Biology 4 x BI 101 General Biology 4
STAT 325 Intro to Statistics C 3 3 x MA 108 Elements of Statistics C

Additional College Level Requirements (3 hours)
ANTH 204 Cultural Anthroplogy 3 x SO 111 Cultural Anthropology 3

Social Science elective x GE 101 World Geography 3

Intergrative Health and Human Sciences Core (3 hours)
HHS 100 Well‐Being 1 1 1
HHS 200 Well‐Being 2 1 1
HHS 300 Well‐Being 3 1 1

 Major Core Requirements (77‐78 hours)

Bucket #7: Institutionally Designated Discipline Area (6 Hours)

Hutchinson Community College and Kansas State University Degree Requirements

Bucket #2: Communciations Discipline Area (3 Hours)

Bucket #3: Mathematics & Statistics Discipline Area (3 Hours)

Bucket #4: Natural & Physical Science Discipline Area (4‐5 Hours)

Bucket #5: Social & Behavioral Sciences Discipline Area (6 Hours)

Bucket #6: Arts & Humanities Discipline Area (6 Hours)



ECED 310 Early Childhood C 3 x CC 105 Infant and Toddler Development C 3
CC 109 The Preschool Child C 3

ECED 313 Pre‐Prof Exps‐ECE C 1 CC 201 Child Care Lab 1 C 5
ECED 410 Intro/Early Child Ed C 3 x CC 101 Intro to Early Childhood Educaton C 3
ECED 420 Interaction Tech Y.C C 3 3
ECED 428 Exc Dev Early Chldhd C 3 3
ECED 530 Teaching & Learning ECE C 3 3
ECED 531 Dev Curriculum ECE C 3 3
ECED 566 Emergent Literacy C 3 3
ECED 597 Home/Sch/Community  C 3 3
ECED 720 Challenging Behav in EC C 3 3
ECED 728 Assm/Young Children C 3 3
EDSP 777 Social‐Emot Learn/ Behav Mgmt C 3 3
HDFS 110 Intro Human Dev C 3 3 x PS 102 Human Growth & Development C
HDFS 350 Interpersonal & Fam Rel C 3 3 x SO 101 Marriage and Family C

Professional Electives (15‐16)
ECED 1** C 3 CC 102 Creative Activities 1 C 2
ECED 1** C 3 CC 103 Creative Activities 2 C 2
ECED 450 Environment for Young Children C 3 3 CC 104 Nutrition, Health and Safety C 3
ECED 1** C 3 CC 108 Early Language and Literacy C 3
ECED 2** C 3 CC 202 Child Care Lab 2 C 5
ECED 2** C 3 CC 206 Building Family and Community Relations C 3
ECED 2** C 3 CC 207 Teaching young children with special needs C 3

Licensure Track (22 hours)  
ECED 543 Refl Prc/Infnt/Todlr C 3 3
ECED 544 Refl Prc/Presch/Kindrg C 3 3  
ECED 553 Prc 1/Infants/Toddlr* C 1 1  
ECED 554 Prc 2/Preschoolers* C 1 1  
ECED 555 Prc 3/Kindergartners* C 1 1  
ECED 556 ECP 4: Home Visiting* C 1 1
ECED 598 Stu Tch Early Chldhd Unified**** C 9 9
ECED 797 Home Visiting Prog YC C 3 3

Total from K‐State   124 64 Applicable from Hutchinson Community College   74

Total from Hutchinson Community College   74



K‐State Equivalent Course
Course Code Course Name Required Grade Required Hours K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name
BI 101 General Biology 4 BIOL 101 Concepts of Biology
SH 101 Public Speaking   3 COMM 106 Public Speaking 1
CC 101  Intro to Early Childhood Education   3 ECED 410 Intro to Early Childhood Ed
PS 100 General Psychology   3 PSYCH 110 General Psychology
CC 102 Creative Activities 1   2 Professional Course ECED 1**
   

 
Course Code Course Name Required Grade Required Hours K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name
MA 106 College Algebra   3 MATH 100 College Algebra
EN 101 English Composition   3 ENGL 100 Expository Writing 1
CC 105 Infant and Toddler Development   3 ECED 310 Early Childhood *must be taken with CC 109 to transfer
Early Childhood Educa    3 Social Science Elective  
SO 100 Fundamentals of Sociology   3 SOCIO 211 Intro to Sociology
CC 103 Creative Activities 2 C 2 Professional Course ECED 1**

 
Course Code Course Name Required Grade Required Hours K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name
CC 201 Child Care Lab 1 C 5 ECED 313 Pre‐Professional Exp plus professional hours
EN 102 English Composition II   3 ENGL 200 Expository Writing 2
EN 120 Children's literature   3 ENGL 355 Literature Children *literature elective
CC 109 Preschool C 3 ECED 310 Early Childhood *must be taken with CC 105 to transfer
CC 108 Early Language and Literacy C 3 Professional Course ECED 1**
CC 207 Teaching young children with specialC 3 Professional Course ECED 2**

 
Course Code Course Name Required Grade Required Hours K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name
PY 110 Physical Science   5 PHYS 101 & PHYS 103 The Physical World
SO 111 Cultural Anthropology   3 ANTH 204 Cultural Anthropology *diversity requirement
MU 101 Music Appreciation   3 MUSIC 250 Intro to Music *fine arts elective
CC 104 Nutrition, Health and Safety C 3 ECED 450 Environment for Young Children
CC 206 Building Family and Community C 3 Professional Course HDFS 2**
CC 202 Child Care Lab 2 C 5 Professional Course ECED 2**

K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name Required Grade Required Hours
HHS 100 Well‐being:Community   1
HHS 200 Well‐being: Social   1
HDFS 110 Intro Human Dev C 3
ECED 420 Interaction Tech YC C 3
ECED 531 Dev Curriculum ECE C 3
STAT 325 Intro to Statistics C 3

K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name Required Grade Required Hours
HDFS 350 Interpersonal & Fam Rel C 3
ECED 544 Refl Prc/Presc/Kindrg C 3
ECED 554 Prc 2/Preschoolers C 1

Semester 3 ‐ Hutchinson Community College

Semester 4 ‐ Hutchinson Community College

Semester 5 ‐ Kansas State University

Semester 6 ‐ Kansas State University

Hutchinson Community College and Kansas State University Course Guide

Semester 1 ‐ Hutchinson Community College

Semester 2 ‐ Hutchinson Community College

Hutchinson Community College Early Childhood Education‐AGS
K‐State's Bachelors of Science Early Childhood Education



EDSP 777 Social‐Emot Learn/Behav C 3
ECED 428 Exc Dev Early Childhd C 3
ECED 566 Emergent Literacy C 3

K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name Required Grade Required Hours
ECED 543 Refl Prc/Infnt/Todlr C 3
ECED 553 Prc 1/Infants/Toddlr C 1
ECED 797 Home Visiting C 3
ECED 556 ECP 4: Home Visiting C 1
ECED 530 Teaching & Learning ECE C 3
ECED 597 Home/Sch/Community  C 3
ECED 531 Dev Curriculum ECE C 3

K‐State Course Code K‐State Course Name Required Grade Required Hours
ECED 598 Stu Tch Early Childhood C 9
ECED 728 Assm/young children C 3
HHS 300 Career Well‐Being 1
ECED 720 Challenging Behav in EC C 3
ECED 555 Prc 3/Kindergartners* C 1

Semester 8 ‐ Kansas State University

Semester 7 ‐ Kansas State University


